PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5175021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES RO SRL	10/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC	
Street Address:	1400 FOUNTAINGROVE PARKWAY	
City:	SANTA ROSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403-1738	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16039283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: keysightdocketing@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Address Line 1: 1400 FOUNTAINGROVE PARKWAY
Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403-1738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20180058-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANNEL JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Dannel Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=KT Romania IP Assignment 100218 - fully executed#page1.tif source=KT Romania IP Assignment 100218 - fully executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505128259 REEL: 047199 FRAME: 0828

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Keysight Technologies RO SRL ("ASSIGNOR"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Romania, with a place of business at Stirbei Voda St., No. 36, 3rd Floor, Sector 1, Bucharest, Romania owns the United States Patent Application identified as:

Application Title: Methods, Systems, And Computer Readable Media For Testing

Virtualized Network Functions And Related Infrastructure

Keysight Reference Number: 20180058-02

Application Number: 16/039283

Filing Date: 18 July 2018

(Hereinafter "the Patent Application")

WHEREAS, Keysight Technologies, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, USA, with a place of business at 1400 Fountaingrove Parkway, Santa Rosa, CA 95403-1738, USA, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

- 1. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all its rights to the Patent Application.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further grants, conveys and assigns to ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement or misappropriation of the Patent Application.
- 3. ASSIGNOR further grants, conveys and assigns to ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to any and all rights of ASSIGNOR to obtain reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions or other legal protections arising solely from the Patent Application that are or may be secured in any relevant jurisdiction anywhere in the world, including but not limited to the United States, its territories and possessions, now or hereinafter in effect.
- 4. The Patent Application is conveyed subject to any and all licenses, permissions, consents or other rights that may have been granted by ASSIGNOR or its predecessors-in-interest with respect thereto prior to this assignment.
- 5. This Patent Assignment Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

I/we further authorize and direct KEYSIGHT attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the Keysight reference number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the Romanian Patent Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Keysight Technologies RO SRL

Name: **Jeffrey** Li

Title: Director

Date: 05000 2, 2018

Keysight Technologies, Inc.

Name: Marc Mayer

Title: Director of Intellectual Property

Date: October 2, 2018